
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014952-2026 

Contract

Provision of Adult Residential Respite Service - Dunn
Street

West Dunbartonshire Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-014952
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-065777  
Published 18 February 2026, 4:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Dunbartonshire Council

16 Church Street

Dumbarton

G82 1QL

Contact

Jennifer Darkins

Email

Corporate.Procurement@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1389737000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014952-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014952-2026
mailto:Corporate.Procurement@west-dunbarton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.west-dunbarton.gov.uk/business/suppliers/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0015
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.west-dunbarton.gov.uk/business/suppliers/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00153
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00153


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Adult Residential Respite Service - Dunn Street

Reference number

2122-17

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service is to deliver a residential short breaks service for adults with learning
disabilities, complex needs and associated conditions, their carers and families and to
strive to achieve the outcomes set out in the individuals care and support plan.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £645,809

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services

85300000 - Social work and related services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The primary outcome of this service is to deliver a residential short breaks service for
adults with learning disabilities, complex needs and associated conditions, their carers
and families and to strive to achieve the outcomes set out in the individuals care and
support plan.

This service is for adults with a diagnosed learning disability with a varying complexity of
support needs, which may include health needs. The Service Specification for this Service
sets out the requirements relating to adults with diagnosed learning disability aged 18
years until age 65 who may also have physical or neurological conditions; acquired brain
injury; enduring mental ill health or life limiting conditions.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct Award under Light Touch.



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2026

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quarriers

Head Office, Quarriers Village

bRIDGE OF WEIR

PA11 3SX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £645,809



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:824137)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dumbarton Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, Church Street

Dumbarton

G82 1QQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T22:14:23+0000
	TCPDF




